

\$~40 & 41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 460/2019 & CM APPL. No.34970/2019 (stay)

+ RC.REV. 462/2019 & CM APPL. No.35013/2019

M/S STICKER POINT & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through Mr. Bharat Deepak, Mr. Vineet
Sinha, Mr. Manmeet Singh, Mr.
Tarun, Advocates.

versus

O P AHUJA

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Shaad Ali, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **18.11.2019**

List on 04.05.2020.

In the meantime, subject to petitioner paying use and occupation charges for each of the premises at the rate of Rs.7,500/- per month with effect from 01.10.2019, execution of the impugned order shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing.

Order *Dasti* under signatures of Court Master.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2019/st