



\$~60 & 61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 460/2019, CM APPL. 34970/2019 & 14032/2022

M/S STICKER POINT & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Bharat Deepak and Mr. Tarun
Kapoor, Advocates.

versus

O P AHUJA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shahid Ali, Mr. Mohd. Salman,
Mr. Monis Rais, Mr. Shahrukh Khan
and Mr. Sameer Tayeb, Advocates.

+ RC.REV. 462/2019, CM APPL. 35013/2019 & 13634/2022

M/S STICKER POINT & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Bharat Deepak and Mr. Tarun
Kapoor, Advocates.

versus

O P AHUJA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shahid Ali, Mr. Mohd. Salman,
Mr. Monis Rais, Mr. Shahrukh Khan
and Mr. Sameer Tayeb, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

18.11.2024

%

1. An adjournment slip has been moved by the learned Counsel for the Petitioners in view of the fact that there is a bereavement in the family of the learned Counsel for the Petitioners.
2. No objection is given by the learned Counsel for the Respondent to



the said request.

3. List on 28.01.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2024/pa

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)